Page 4

BARCO-006-1-2

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) RECORDATION FO	NDM COVED SUCET	110 DEPARTMENT
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
PATEN7 Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ↓ ↓ ↓	S ONLY	
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original di	ΨΨ
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of re	ocuments or copy thereof.
Dotrix N.V.	Name: Agfa-Gevaert N.V. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	-	
X Assignment Merger	Stroot Address O	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: Septes	straat 27
Other		
Execution Date: <u>March 23, 2004, March 24, 2004, April 14, 2004 and May 3, 2004</u>	City: Mortsel State:Zip/Pcode: B-2640 Country (if not USA): Belgium Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application	n la.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/143,543	B. Patent No.(s)	n is:
•	5. Talent No.(3)	
Additional numbers at	I tached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name <u>: Dov Rosenfeld</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Inventek	<u>-</u>	
Internal Address:	X Enclosed (with Filin	ng Fee for new Application)
	X Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account
Street Address: 5507 College Avenue, Suite 2	8. Deposit account number:	
	50-0292	
City: Oakland State: CA Zip: 94618	(Attach duplicate copy of this pa-	ge if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info Is a true copy of the original document.	ormation is true and correct ar	nd any attached copy
Dov Rosenfeld Name of Person Signing		May 25, 2004
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	Signature	Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment, Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of Tehnany 12, 2007, between Dotrix N.V., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of Belgium, having principal office at Tramstraat 69, B9052 Zwijnaarde (Gent), Belgium, and Agfa-Gevaert N.V., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of Belgium, having principal office at Septestraat 27, B-2640 Mortsel, Belgium;

WITNESSETH THAT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired all right, title and interest in and to certain inventions, improvements and patent rights relating to the inventions described in

United States Patent No. 6,483,607 issued: 11/19/2002 titled "METHOD AND DEVICE FOR DETERMINING THE COLOR APPEARANCE OF COLOR OVERPRINTS," and

United States Provisional Patent Application No. 60/290,147 filed 5/10/2001 titled "METHOD AND DEVICE FOR DETERMINING THE COLOR APPEARANCE OF COLOR OVERPRINTS," and

United States Patent Application No. 10/143,543 filed 5/9/2002 titled "METHOD AND DEVICE FOR DETERMINING THE COLOR APPEARANCE OF COLOR OVERPRINTS," and

United States Patent Application No. 09/800,428 filed 3/5/2001 titled "APPARATUS, PRODUCT, AND METHOD OF TRAPPING USING A DISTANCE BUFFER," and

United States Patent No. 6,671,070 issued 12/30/2003 titled "COVERAGE-AREA GAIN COMPENSATION FOR HIGH RESOLUTION PRINTING," and

United States Provisional Patent Application No. 60/290,125 filed 5/10/2001 titled "METHOD AND DEVICE FOR DETERMINING MULTI-INK COLOR SEPARATIONS," and

United States Patent Application No. 10/143,492 filed 5/9/2002 titled "METHOD AND DEVICE FOR DETERMINING MULTI-INK COLOR SEPARATIONS," and

United States Patent No. 6,550,905 issued 4/22/2003 titled "RADIATION CURABLE INKJET INK RELATIVELY FREE OF PHOTOINITIATOR AND METHOD AND APPARATUS OF CURING THE INK,"

and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, improvements and patent rights;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the inventions or improvements set forth in:

United States Patent No. 6,483,607 issued: 11/19/2002 titled "METHOD AND DEVICE FOR DETERMINING THE COLOR APPEARANCE OF COLOR OVERPRINTS," and

United States Provisional Patent Application No. 60/290,147 filed 5/10/2001 titled "METHOD AND DEVICE FOR DETERMINING THE COLOR APPEARANCE OF COLOR OVERPRINTS," and

United States Patent Application No. 10/143,543 filed 5/9/2002 titled "METHOD AND DEVICE FOR DETERMINING THE COLOR APPEARANCE OF COLOR OVERPRINTS," and

Page 1 of 4

Assignor Initials: /

- United States Patent Application No. 09/800,428 filed 3/5/2001 titled "APPARATUS, PRODUCT, AND METHOD OF TRAPPING USING A DISTANCE BUFFER," and
- United States Patent No. 6,671,070 issued 12/30/2003 titled "COVERAGE-AREA GAIN COMPENSATION FOR HIGH RESOLUTION PRINTING," and
- United States Provisional Patent Application No. 60/290,125 filed 5/10/2001 titled "METHOD AND DEVICE FOR DETERMINING MULTI-INK COLOR SEPARATIONS," and
- United States Patent Application No. 10/143,492 filed 5/9/2002 titled "METHOD AND DEVICE FOR DETERMINING MULTI-INK COLOR SEPARATIONS," and
- United States Patent No. 6,550,905 issued 4/22/2003 titled "RADIATION CURABLE INKJET INK RELATIVELY FREE OF PHOTOINITIATOR AND METHOD AND APPARATUS OF CURING THE INK,"

including the rights to file and obtain United States and corresponding foreign patents, inventor's certificates and utility models, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions and continuations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this agreement to be executed this day of Apul , 2004.

REST OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY BLANK

Page 2 of 4

Assignor Initials:

PATENT

Page 3 of 4

Assignor Initials:

PATENT

ASSIGNEE:
Signature:
Organicate:
Name: Patrick Theunis
Title: Director Corporate Intellectual Property, Agfa-Gevaert N.V.
Date:
On this 27 day of
Witness 1
Name of Witness 1: - tilbrand Vanden wyng rece
Witness 2
Name of Witness 2: Ann Vernie
ASSIGNEE: Signature: Name:an Van Daele
Title: Senior Vice President, Agfa-Gevaert N.V.
Date: March 24, 2004
On this 24 day of MARCH, 2004, before us personally came the above named Jan Van Daele who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. Witness 1 Name of Witness 1: Harbard Charles Myngran
Witness 2
Name of Witness 2: Ann Vernie

RECORDED: 05/25/2004

Assignor Initials:

PATENT REEL: 014668 FRAME: 0724